2019 Catalog
Version 10.19
TOOLING FOR SWISS-TYPE CNC MACHINES
94
Collet Item No. Description
Shank
Dia.
Shank
Length
OAL
With
Locking
Flat
Stop
Screw
Nut Type
i-Nut
ini-Nut
ini-Nut
i-Nut
1025-000108 CS-11-158-100 0.625in 100mm 112mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000110 CS-11-190-070 0.750in 70mm 82mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000177 CS-11-190-115 0.750in 115mm 135mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000131 CS-16-158-075 0.625in 75mm 90mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000132A CS-16-190-035 0.750in 35mm 50mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000133 CS-16-190-050 0.750in 50mm 65mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000134 CS-16-190-070 0.750in 70mm 85mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000135 CS-16-190-100 0.750in 100mm 115mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000224 CS-16-190-120 0.750in 120mm 148mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000216 CS-16-254-022 1.00in 22mm 37mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000272 CS-16-254-033 1.00in 33mm 49mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000174 CS-16-254-038 1.00in 38mm 53mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000130 CS-16-254-065 1.00in 65mm 80mm Yes  No  Mini-Nut
1025-000183 CS-16-254-075 1.00in 75mm 90mm Yes  No  Mini-Nut
1025-000138 CS-16-254-080 1.00in 80mm 95mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000140 CS-16-254-100 1.00in 100mm 115mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000142 CS-16-254-130 1.00in 130mm 145mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000151 CS-20-254-100 1.00in 100mm 117mm Yes  No  Mini-Nut
1025-000152 CS-20-254-140 1.00in 140mm 157mm Yes  No  Mini-Nut
•
prorovovvidees orrienntataattion fofor totools
• Machineed frfrorom meedium cacarbon alloyoy ststeteeel
• Prereecision groround & throrough hardrdened fofor accccuraracycy & prereecision
• Intteterrnal ststotop screrewew prereveveventntsts totool pushbback
95
Collet Item No. Description
Shank
Dia.
Shank
Length
OAL
With
Locking
Flat
Stop
Screw
Nut Type
ni-Nut
ni-Nut
ni-Nut
ni-Nut
1025-000234 CS-16-200-035 20mm 35mm 50mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000199 CS-16-200-070 20mm 70mm 85mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000184 CS-16-200-100 20mm 100mm 115mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000286 CS-16-200-140 20mm 140mm 168mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000169 CS-16-220-070 22mm 70mm 86mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000209 CS-16-220-100 22mm 100mm 116mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000176 CS-16-250-065 25mm 65mm 81mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000197 CS-16-250-100 25mm 100mm 115mm Yes  No  Hex-Nut
1025-000232 CS-16-250-160 25mm 160mm 175mm Yes  No  Hex-Nut
1025-000150 CS-20-220-080 22mm 80mm 97mm Yes  No  Mini-Nut
1025-000211 CS-20-250-154 25mm 154mm 170mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000178 CS-25-220-070 22mm 70mm 117mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000220 CS-25-250-145 25mm 145mm 181mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
1025-000293 CS-25-320-070 32mm 70mm 100mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
96
Collet
Size
Item No. Description
Shank
Dia.
Shank
Length
OAL
With
Locking
Flat
Stop
Screw
Nut Type
1025 000116 CS 11 190 069D 0.750in 69mm 85mm Yes No  Mini Nut
1025-000117 CS-11-190-096D 0.750in 96mm 112mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
1025-000124 CS-16-190-056D 0.750in 56mm 87mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
1025-000139 CS-16-254-045D 1.00in 45mm 75mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
1025-000141 CS-16-254-075D 1.00in 75mm 105mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
Collet
Size
Item No. Description
Shank
Dia.
Shank
Length
OAL
With
Locking
Flat
Stop
Screw
Nut Type
1025-000103 CS-11-160-050D 16mm 50mm 77mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
1025-000167 CS-11-200-030D 20mm 30mm 57mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
1025-000203 CS-11-200-050D 20mm 50mm 90mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
1025-000213 CS-16-200-055D 20mm 55mm 107mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
1025-000127 CS-16-220-055D 22mm 55mm 91mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
1025-000128 CS-16-220-075D 22mm 75mm 111mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
1025-000129 CS-16-250-062D 25mm 62mm 118mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
1025-000206 CS-20-320-075D 32mm 75mm 107mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
1025-000180 CS-20-320-110D 32mm 110mm 142mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
atures:
• AdAdds addititional ID totool posittions
• onsEnables simultataneous main & subspindle onsoperaratatioons
• high accuracyPrereecision groround & throrough hardrden higeed toto ensurere high accgh accccuracyracycy
Double Ended Precision ER Collet Sleeves - Metric Shanks
97
Rear Co
1/4 NP
PN: 400
SOLD S
Coolant-Fed ER
Collet
Size
Item No. Description
Shank
Dia.
Shank
Length
OAL
With
Locking
Flat
Stop
Screw
Nut Type
Side
Coolant
Port
Rear
Coolant
Port
1025-0 M5 1/4 NPT
1025-0 M5 1/4 NPT
1025-0 M5 1/4 NPT
1025-0 M5 1/4 NPT
Collet
Size
Item No. Description
Shank
Dia.
Shank
Length
OAL
With
Locking
Flat
Stop
Screw
Nut Type
Side
Coolant
Port
Rear
Coolant
Port
1025-000253A CS-16-200-050GC 20mm 50mm 77mm Yes No  Mini-Nut M5 1/4 NPT
1025-000254A CS-16-200-070GC 20mm 70mm 97mm Yes No  Mini-Nut M5 1/4 NPT
1025-000250A CS-16-220-050GC 22mm 50mm 77mm Yes No  Mini-Nut M5 1/4 NPT
1025-000255A CS-16-220-070GC 22mm 70mm 97mm Yes No  Mini-Nut M5 1/4 NPT
1025-000256A CS-16-250-050GC 25mm 50mm 77mm Yes No  Mini-Nut M5 1/4 NPT
1025-000257A CS-16-250-070GC 25mm 70mm 97mm Yes No  Mini-Nut M5 1/4 NPT
Coolant-Fed ER
Collet
Size
Item No. Description
Shank
Dia.
Shank
Length
OAL
With
Locking
Flat
Stop
Screw
Nut Type
Rear
Coolant
Port
Fitting PN
1025-00014 PT 4005-000102
Coolant-
oolant Ports
NOTE: Fitting is included
           PN 4005-000101:
           PN 4005-000102:
           PN 4005-000109:
• Designeed fofor high-preressurere ccooolant deliviveverry sysysyststetems
• Single & dual cocoolantt portrt veversrsions avavavailable
• Usse wwitith seealeed cocooolantt-ststytyyle ER cocolleetsts or ststatandardrd cocolleetsts
98
Item No. Description Collet OAL Item No. Description
Item No. Description Collet OAL Item No. Description
y
y
Item No. Description Collet OAL Item No. Description Collet OAL
114mm
95mm
118mm
Item No. Description ER Size Nut Thread
M32 x 1.5
100
*replace xxx with desired collet size in nominal inch or mm sizes
Item No. Description Adapter Collet
Middle Nut
Thread
Call For Details CQS AS20 1601 xxx ER20 to ER16 ER16 M24 x 1
Item No. Description Adapter Collet
Middle Nut
Thread
1045-000242 CQS-AS11-0803 ER11 to ER8 ER8 M13 x .75
1045-000226 CQS-AS11-0804 ER11 to ER8 ER8 M14 x .75
1045-000111 CQS-AS16-1103 ER16 to ER11 ER11 M19 x 1
1045-000112 CQS-AS16-1104 ER16 to ER11 ER11 M22 x 1.5
1045-000114 CQS-AS20-1603 ER20 to ER16 ER16 M24 x 1
Assembly Only
•
• Deecrereeassees dowowwnnttime
Prereessetet Sparere ToTooling
QuQuick Change
Can Be Useed AAs An ExExtxtetension
101
Additional Size Options Available, please call.
Item No. Description ER Size Bore Nut Thread
ER16
1045-000140 CQS-SH16-18701 .1875in M19 x 1
1045-000142 CQS-SH16-25001 .2500in M19 x 1
1045-000145 CQS-SH16-31201 .3125in M19 x 1
1045-000147 CQS-SH16-37501 .3750in M19 x 1
1045-000149 CQS-SH20-12501
ER20
.1250in M24 x 1
1045-000193 CQS-SH20-18701 .1875in M24 x 1
1045-000153 CQS-SH20-25001 .2500in M24 x 1
1045-000155 CQS-SH20-3125 .3125in M24 x 1
1045-000156 CQS-SH20-37501 .3750in M24 x 1
Item No. Description ER Size Bore Nut Thread
ER161045-000201 CQS-SH16-19701 5mm M19 x 1
1045-000202 CQS-SH16-23601 6mm M19 x 1
1045-000146 CQS-SH16-31501 8mm M19 x 1
I
• EaEasilly loccatatetes bborring bbar axaxial &
raradial ppositition